## **Dinuba High Wrestling**

340 E Kern St. Dinuba, CA 93618 Athletic Director: Jeff Scholfield Head Wrestling Coach: Ralph Cisneros Jr.



Dear Coach:	
Dinuba High School would like to invite your team to participate in the Dinuba Invitational on Saturday, December 28th, 2024.	
Date:	Saturday, December 28th, 2024
Place:	Dinuba High School, 340 E Kern St. Dinuba, CA 93618
Weigh-Ins:	Saturday, December 28th @ 7AM. The weigh in order will be determined upon arrival of teams.
Wrestling:	Wrestling begins at 9 AM
entry Fee:	\$400 per team. \$50 per individual (6 wrestlers or less). \$450 if paid after December 9th. Please make checks payable to: Dinuba High Wrestling.
Format:	16-24 man bracket true double elimination.
Lineup/ Seeding Info:	Please email all lineups and seeding info to tournament director Adrian Hernandez @ cvtournamentpros@gmail.com <u>no later than</u> Friday, December 27th at <b>12 PM.</b>
Coaches Mtg:	There will be a brief coaches meeting at 8:30am, in the weight room.
Awards:	Team Awards 1st-3rd place Individual awards 1st-6th place Outstanding Wrestler Lower and Upper Weight
Concession:	Snack-bar will be available all day after weigh ins.
The tournament will be capped at the first 24 paid team entries. If you have any questions, blease call or email me at: Rafael.cisnerosjr@dinuba.k12.ca.us or (559) 393-6366.	
******	*******************
	te to attend The Dinuba Wrestling Invitational on Saturday, December 28th, 2024
	oot for my team High School
Coach	
	Email
E	Entry Fee Enclosed. \$400.00

\_We will mail entry fee no later than December 9th, 2023 Entry Fee Enclosed, \$450 (if after December 9th, 2023)